FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- LOKTAK.

Sub-Division: Bishnupur

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 25(09) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/400/427/451/ 34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence:- 15/09/2023 @ 8:00AM

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
24/09/2023 at 2.20PM	Khujairok Laimanai	24/09/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

	accused wages feel a	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Salam Manijoy Singh(28) S/O S. Lilamani Singh Khujairok Laimanai Churachandpur	Unknown Kuki miscreants/militants	Punishment for Theft, Robbery, Gang, House Tresspass, Mischief Punishable U/S U/S 380/390/400/427/451/34 IPC	ASI Md Abdul Salam	
	Yours stricurely,		ate : 24-09-2023. lace: Bishnupur.	
O.E At overleaf,	-54-			
OC/ LTK-PS 24/09/2023	Salam Manijoy Sing S/O S. Lilamani Sing Khujairok Laimanai Churuchandpur Ph No. 8119810870		his report is treated as IR No. 25(9) 2023 LT // 2380/390/400/427/e	

Signed: Inspt. Th Kirankumar Singh Designation: O/C Loktak Police Station.

Loktak Police Station Bishnupur The Officer-in-Charge, Loktak Police Station, Manipur.

Subject : Report.



Sir.

I, the undersigned, have the honour to report you that on 03/05/2023 at about 8.30pm, some unknown persons of Laimanai Village informed me that the Kuki Militants/miscreants have started to destroy the properties, burn down the houses and fire weapons using sophisticated arms to all Meitei community at at Churachandpur District and other Villages. Hence, for safety purpose I along with my family members left our house immediately leaving many valuable household articles, kitchen items, apparels, commercial items, pigs, hens, gold ornaments, cash etc. amounting to altogether around Rs. 31,15000/-(Rupees Thirty one Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand).

Recently, on 15/09/2023 when I visited our field at around 8:00 AM I saw from distant that my house have been completely destroyed and everything was looted and left empty.

I could not report in timely to the concerned police station due to the prevailing situation of Manipur and I myself along with my family members were displaced and stranded, taking shelter at the Relief Camp, Mangolnganbi College, Ningthoukhong, Manipur.

In this regards, you are, therefore, request you kindly to take legal actions against the persons who acted illegally.

Thanking You.

Date: 24-09-2023. Place: Bishnupur.

Yours sincerely,

-Sd-

Salam Manijoy Singh(28) S/O S. Lilamani Singh Khujairok Laimanai Churachandpur Ph No. 8119810870

FIR No. 25(9) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/400/427/451/ 34 IPC

This report is treated as OE of

OC/LTK-PS

24/09/2023